
USA Lacrosse Area Coach Roster

Men's Game or Women's Game: Men's
Awards Area Name: Ohio-North Coast
Area Chair Name: Bobby Lyle
Total Number of Qualified Teams: 70

Team/School Name Head Coach (AD if no HC available) Email Address
Anthony Wayne Nick Pietras kwilliams@anthonywayneschools.org
Archbishop Hoban Daniel Clem clemd@hoban.org
Aurora Mark Adams mwadams26@gmail.com
Avon Chris Barton chrisb@avonlacrosse.org
Avon Lake Kevin Bresnahan kbresnahan@parker.com
Bay Village Kyle Figy kyle.figy@bayschoolsohio.org
Boardman Scott Lenhart scott.lenhart@boardmanschools.org
Bowling Green Devin Radcliff devinradcliff45@gmail.com
Brecksville Evan Harcourt eharcourt11@gmail.com
Brunswick Jerry Golod jgolod@bcsoh.org
Canfield Dylan Ciolino Dciolino02@gmail.com
Canton Central Catholic Mike Dixon mikedixontravels@gmail.com
Cardinal Mooney Chris Joss ccdkab6@gmail.com
Chagrin Falls Zak Gebler Zak.gebler@chagrinschools.org
Chardon Andy Caballero acaballero005@gmail.com
Clay Mick First mefiv@buckeye-express.com
Cleveland Benedictine Collin Covington covington@cbhs.edu
Cleveland Heights Brendan O'Malley bdomalley@gmail.com
Copley Kevin Goehring Kevin.goehring@copley-fairlawn.org
CVCA Tim Gage tgage49@gmail.com
Elyria Catholic David Francway davidd0601@gmail.com



Findlay Scott Miller smiller@fcs.org
Gilmour Brian Jenkins jenkinsb@gilmour.org
Glenoak Scott Tuersley stuersley@yahoo.com
Green Joshua Murphy murphyjosh@greenlocalschools.org
Hawken C.B. Pinkerton cpink@hawken.edu
Highland Nate Howard NHoward@highlandschools.org
Holy Name Jeff Fedor jdfedor@hotmail.com
Hoover Matt Gregory mgregory@gregorycorp.com
Hudson Brandon Schwind bschwindmed@gmail.com
Jackson Bobby Lyle rlyle1@kent.edu
Kenston John Tallman johnatallman@gmail.com
Keystone Jennifer Maiden themaidens2000@gmail.com
Lake Uniontown Tony Richards richardsantonio44@gmail.com
Lakewood Michael Comiono mikecomiono@yahoo.com
Lima Senior Nate Garlock ngarlock@limacityschools.org
Louisville Gary Anile ganile@neo.rr.com
Medina Jake Kubasta jake.w.kubasta@gmail.com
Mentor Brady Demell demell75@gmail.com
NDCL Joe Muscatello joe.muscatello@ndcl.org jrmco999@hotmail.com
Olmsted Falls Joshua Piepenburg Jpiepenburg@ofcs.net
Orange Nick Hyclak hyclaklax@gmail.com
Ottawa Hills Tim Best timbest@buckeye-express.com
Padua Jake Opincar jropincar@gmail.com
Perrysburg Baily Weatherwax bweatherwax@perrysburgschools.net
Poland Seminary Kincaid Mrakovich kincaidmrak3@gmail.com
Revere Evan Pinney epinney3@gmail.com
Riverside Dan Adair daniel.adair@riversideschools.net
Rocky River Griff Vehar rrhsboyslacrosse@rrcs.org
Roosevelt Zach Adair zadair@kentschools.net
Shaker Heights Will Talbot-Shere lacrosse_boys@shaker.org
Solon Nick Poghen nickpoghen40@gmail.com
Southeast Karl Mesaros southeastlacrosse1@gmail.com
St Edward Mike Fink mfink@sehs.net
St Ignatius Kyle Bernlohr kbernlohr35@gmail.com
St John's Jesuit Andy Smith coach.smith@buckeyelax.com
St Vincent St Mary Zack Bickel zackbickel1@gmail.com
Stow Dan Luketich danluketich@outlook.com



Strongsville Andrew Spreng andrewspreng12@gmail.com
Sylvania Northview Kody Bonner kbonner347@gmail.com
Sylvania Southview Tony Hunter hunter77ah@gmail.com
Toledo St Francis Scott Loy sloy@sfsknights.org
University School Hans Rydquist Hrydquist@yahoo.com
Wadsworth Nick Hassinger nbhassinger@gmail.com
Walsh Jesuit George Wright Walshjesuitlax1964@gmail.com
West Geauga James Weir jimw71@hotmail.com
Western Reserve Dylan Sheridan sheridand@wra.net
Westlake Adam Sandor adam.sandor61@gmail.com
Willoughby South Steve Scherl willoughbysouthlacrosse@gmail.com
Wooster Reid Delaney wstr_rdelaney@woostercityschools.org


